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A total of 1,054.979 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month 
of May 1970. an Increase of 2.0 per cent above the 1969 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more 
nights nianbered 290.990. an increase of 1.1 per cent. Total cumulative data for the period January 
to May are 4.7 per cent above last years total while long-term traffic has increased by 7.5 per cent. 

Province of entry(3) 

Total entries 

1969 1970 7, change 
1970 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1969 1970 7. change 
1970 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island , 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick , 
Quebec , 
Ontario 
Manitoba , 
Saskatchewan , 
Alberta , 
British Columbia , 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec , 
Ontario , 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

414 
128,831 
116,422 
662.546 
23,525 
7,399 
7,154 

85,642 
1,934 

1.033.867 

427 
139,340 
116,114 
659.828 
23,034 
7.297 
7,174 

99.683 
2,082 

1,054.979 

3.1 
8.2 
0.3 
0.4 
?.l 
1.4 
0.3 
16.4 
7.7 

+ 2.0 

414 
11,879 
43.436 
175.789 
7,928 
2,471 
3,390 

40,877 
1.542 

287,726 

427 
17,283 
41.813 
167.660 
9,790 
2.419 
3.718 

46.180 
1.700 

290.990 

3.1 
45.5 
3.7 
4.6 
23.5 
2.1 
9.7 
13.0 
10.2 

+ 1.1 

January — May 

No direct entries 

651 
' 517,036 
, 405,506 
2,231,236 

73,265 
22,693 
22,542 

267.095 
4.929 

3,544,953 

759 
554,324 
431,239 

2,259,127 
78,334 
25,688 
24,979 

332,826 
5,904 

3,713,180 

16.6 
7.2 
6.3 
1.2 
6.9 
13.2 
10.8 
24.6 
19.8 

4.7 

651 
35,730 
130,673 
390,664 
21,115 
6.050 
9,268 

105,152 
3.830 

/703,133 

759 
52,699 
141,166 
382,995 
28,649 
6,985 
10,683 

127.622 
4.551 

756,109 

16.6 
47.5 
8.0 
2.0 

35.7 
15.5 
15.3 
21.4 
18.8 

7.5 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered In countries other than Canada and Includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used conmerclally. Persons In the 
vehicles are shown on the reverse side. Data for 1970 are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights In Canada. Included In total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not Intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons In Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada 

May 1970 

Province of entry 

Total persons 

1969 1970 
7o change 

1970 

Persons in long-term category 

1969 1970 
% change 
1970 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario. 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada , 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia ........... 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

925 

303,367 

330,449 

1,596,408 

66,798 

20,361 

18,617 

221,686 

5.089 

2,563.700 

983 

339,391 

326,082 

1,573,206 

65,553 

20,379 

18,491 

254,248 

5,455 

2,603.788 

+ 6.3 

+ 11.9 

- 1.3 

- 1.5 

- 1.9 

+ 0.1 

- 0.7 

+ 14.7 

+ 7»2 

+ 1.6 

925 

32,996 

131,221 

457,495 

23,635 

7,505 

9,275 

101,292 

4,186 

768,530 

983 

48,987 

124,031 

442,007 

29,114 

7.339 

9,753 

113,313 

4,541 

780,068 

January — May 

No direct entries 

1,497 

1,221,182 

1,141,367 

5,053,408 

198,736 

62,299 

55,655 

671,205 

12,903 

8,418,252 

1,830 

1,326,677 

1,209,937 

5,040,666 

218,257 

70,520 

60,935 

839,387 

15,048 

8,783,257 

+ 22.2 

+ 8.6 

+ 6.0 

- 0.3 

+ 9.8 

+ 13.2 

+ 9.5 

+ 25.1 

+ 16.6 

+ 4.3 

1,497 

99,547 

393,549 

948,094 

61,208 

18,463 

24,814 

257,153 

10,264 

1,814,589 

1,830 

148,059 

426,893 

943,529 

85,290 

21,260 

27,535 

311,124 

11,877 

1,977,397 

+ 6.3 

+ 48.5 

- 5.5 

- 3.4 

+ 23.2 

- 2.2 

+ 5.2 

+ 11.9 

+ 8.5 

+ 1.5 

+ 22.2 

+ 48.7 

+ 8.5 

- 0.5 

+.39.3 

+ 15.1 

+ 11.0 

+ 21.0 

+ 15.7 

+ 9.0 


