A total of 1,054,979 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month of May 1970, an increase of 2.0 per cent above the 1969 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more nights numbered 290,990, an increase of 1.1 per cent. Total cumulative data for the period January to May are 4.7 per cent above last years total while long-term traffic has increased by 7.5 per cent.

Province of entry(3)	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)					
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970			
Newfoundland)		1						
Prince Edward Island									
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	414	427	+ 3.1	414	427	+ 3.1			
New Brunswick	128,831	139.340	+ 8.2	11,879	17,283	+ 45.5			
Quebec	116,422	116,114	- 0.3	43,436	41,813	- 3.7			
Ontario	662,546	659,828	- 0.4	175,789	167,660	- 4.6			
Ganitoba	23,525	23,034	- 2.1	7,928	9,790	+ 23.5			
Saskatchewan	7,399	7,297	- 1.4	2,471	2,419	- 2.1			
lberta	7,154	7,174	+ 0.3	3,390	3,718	+ 9.7			
British Columbia	85,642	99,683	+ 16.4	40,877	46,180	+ 13.0			
Mukon Territory	1,934	2,082	+ 7.7	1,542	1,700	+ 10.2			
Canada	1,033,867	1,054,979	+ 2.0	287,726	290,990	+ 1.1			
	January — May								
Newfoundland)								
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries								
lova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	651	759	+ 16.6	651	759	+ 16.6			
ew Brunswick	517,036	554,324	+ 7.2	35,730	52,699	+ 47.5			
uebec	405,506	431,239	+ 6.3	130,673	141,166	+ 8.0			
ntario	2,231,236	2,259,127	+ 1.2	390,664	382,995	- 2.0			
anitoba	73,265	78,334	+ 6.9	21,115	28,649	+ 35.7			
askatchewan	22,693	25,688	+ 13.2	6,050	6,985	+ 15.5			
lberta	22,542	24,979	+ 10.8	9,268	10,683	+ 15.3			
ritish Columbia	267,095	332,826	+ 24.6	105,152	127,622	+ 21.4			
ukon Territory	4,929	5,904	+ 19.8	3,830	4,551	+ 18.8			
Canada	3,544,953	3,713,180	+ 4.7	,703,133	756,109	+ 7.5			

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. Data for 1970 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

June 1970 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.



Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

May 1970

Province of entry	Total persons			Persons in long-term category					
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970			
Newfoundland	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	925	983	+ 6.3	925	983	+ 6.3			
New Brunswick	303,367	339,391	+ 11.9	32,996	48,987	+ 48.5			
Quebec	330,449	326,082	- 1.3	131,221	124,031	- 5.5			
Ontario	1,596,408	1,573,206	- 1.5	457,495	442,007	- 3,4			
Manitoba	66,798	65,553	- 1.9	23,635	29,114	+ 23.2			
Saskatchewan	20,361	20,379	+ 0.1	7,505	7,339	- 2.2			
Alberta	18,617	18,491	- 0.7	9,275	9,753	+ 5.2			
British Columbia	221,686	254,248	+ 14.7	101,292	113,313	+ 11.9			
Yukon Territory	5,089	5,455	+ 7.2	4,186	4,541	+ 8.5			
Canada	2,563,700	2,603,788	+ 1.6	768,530	780,068	+ 1.5			
	January — May								
·									
Newfoundland), No. 34								
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	1,497	1,830	+ 22.2	1,497	1,830	+ 22.2			
New Brunswick	1,221,182	1,326,677	+ 8.6	99,547	148,059	+ 48.7			
Quebec	1,141,367	1,209,937	+ 6.0	393,549	426,893	+ 8.5			
Ontario	5,053,408	5,040,666	- 0.3	948,094	943,529	- 0.5			
Manitoba	198,736	218,257	+ 9.8	61,208	85,2 9 0	+.39.3			
Saskatchewan	62,299	70,520	+ 13.2	18,463	21,260	+ 15.1			
Alberta	55,655	60,935	+ 9.5	24,814	27,535	+ 11.0			
British Columbia	671,205	839,387	+ 25.1	257,153	311,124	+ 21.0			
Yukon Territory	12,903	15,048	+ 16.6	10,264	11,877	+ 15.7			
Canada	8,418,252	8,783,257	+ 4.3	1,814,589	1,977,397	+ 9.0			